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Capistrano Unified School District

Vision
Educated, responsible, and
confident citizens succeeding in
a global society

Mission
The Capistrano Unified School
District, with support from our
community, prepares students
to achieve academic and
personal success while
becoming responsible citizens
and lifelong learners
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Compared to January Proposal w

Proposition 98 Funding

2007-08 to 2015-16

$70.0

$60.0 -

Dollars in Billions
1oz
N
Sk
(o]

$50.0 4~

$68.4

$66.3 -

$56.6

$51.7

] $58.9 = i
$57.9
. 2496 _
$47.3

$45.0

2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

m Proposition 98 Funding under May Revision
O Proposition 98 Funding as of Governor's Budget

Source: California Department of Finance
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May Revised Budget Details s

e Career Technical Education
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- SOUrce: School Services of California, inc.

The Governor's January Budget proposed $250 million in one-time funding in each
of the next three years for a fransitional CTE incentive Grant Program and required
a one-to-one local/state match

The May Revision proposes additional funding and increasing match requirements
as follows:

Increase from Total Funding Local/State Match
January Proposed Requirement

2015-16 © $150million ~ $400million 11
2016-17 $50 million $300 million 1.5:1
201718 <$50million>  $200million 21

Governor notes, "It will better to allow schools to fransition 1o entirely using their
own discretionary funds by 2018-201¢"
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2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
CalPERS EmployerRate  11.77%  12.60% = 15:00% —16.60% 18.20% 19.90% 20.40%

CalSTRS Employer Rate 8 88%  10.73% [12.58% [14.43% 16.28% 18.13% 19.10%
Total Dollars $23.6 $28.1 $33.6 $38.9 $44.3 $49.9 $53.9

(in millions)
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2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

CalPERS Employer Rate 11 77%

8.88%
$23.6

11.847%
10.73%
$28.1

13.05%
12.58%
$33.6

16.60%
14.43%
$38.9

CalSTRS Employer Rate

Total Dollars
(in millions)
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16.28%
$44.3

2019-20 2020-21
19.90% 20.40%

18.13%  19.10%
$49.9 $53.9
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Gap Funding

January Proposal

2015-2016
. LCFF Target

1710 61 93eq

May Revise

2015-2016

o
I

. LCFF Target

} 53.08%

LCFF Target based on 2007-2008 funding levels plus inflation

State expects to hit target in 2021

bzl



$460.0M -

w*y “FF Target Funding Levels

y oo
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Avoid decisions " .
$420.0 M e e — S T
| ~ here that are not o~
et/ . —
it hata " viv"“{l' sustainable there - I
$400.0 M -+ e o] Target
®
reached
)
&
Cfg $380.0 M o i e
S
2, The further into the future,
R projections become less
accurate and risk increases
$340.0M : e ¢ ¢ ¢ Original Target L
expires |
wmwmm New Target
$320.0 M - - P e » » ¢ Pre May Revise Funded LCFF 3
e P0st May Revise Funded LCFF
]
$300.0 M e ; . x
: 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021

e»:rs».mmo LCFF Target based on 2007-2008 funding levels plus inflation. State expects to hit target in 2021 =~
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